
CITY OF BLOOMINGTON UTILITIES – CONTACT LIST 

PLAN REVIEW, CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION, TAPS, NEW SERVICES 
Plan Review Team: UtilitiesPlanReview@bloomington.in.gov 

 

ENGINEERS: PROJECT REVIEW TEAM: 

Jane Fleig, P.E. Matt Dabertin 

Utilities Engineer Environmental Program Coordinator – Backflow Prevention 
812-349-3631 (office) 812-349-3633 (office) 
fleigj@bloomington.in.gov Backflow@bloomington.in.gov 

 
Phil Peden, P.E., L.S.I.T. Bryan Blake 

Utilities Engineer Project Coordinator – Acquisition and Easements 
812-349-3634 (office) 812-349-3628 (office) 

pedenp@bloomington.in.gov 812-325-5401 (cell) 

bryan.blake@bloomington.in.gov 
 
INSPECTORS: Jay Ramey 

Senior Project Coordinator – Plan Review 

Eric Love - WESTSIDE 812-349-3625 (office) 

Utilities Inspector  812-325-7060 (cell) 
812-349-3629 (office) rameja@bloomington.in.gov 
812-327-5480 (cell) 
lovee@bloomington.in.gov Troy Powell 

Senior Project Coordinator – Plan Review 

David Myers, Jr. - EASTSIDE 812-349-3632 (office) 
Utilities Inspector  812-327-1005 (cell) 

812-349-3626 (office) powellt@bloomington.in.gov 
812-325-3766 (cell) 
myersd@bloomington.in.gov Steven Stanford 

Pretreatment Program Coordinator – Pretreatment, Non-FOG 
Michael Runyon - CENTRAL 812-349-3946 (office) 

Utilities Inspector steven.stanford@bloomington.in.go 

812-349-3941 (office) 
812-325-9162 (cell) Carson Swofford 

runyonm@bloomington.in.gov Pretreatment Program Inspector – FOG (GREASE) Review 
812-349-3934 (office) 812-369-6928 (cell) 

Carson Swofford Pretreatment@bloomington.in.gov 
Pretreatment Program Inspector – GI Units 
812-369-6928 (cell) CBU MS4 & Rule 5 Review 
carson.swofford@bloomington.in.gov MS4 Coordinator & Erosion Control Inspector 

812-349-3656 (office) 812-606-0803 (cell) 
TECHNICIANS: Stormwater@bloomington.in.gov 

Tonia Lucas NEW SERVICES. TAPS. INSTALLATION: 
Utilities Engineering Technician 
812-349-3689 (office) Tonia Lucas 

lucast@bloomington.in.gov Project Coordinator – New Services, Firelines, & Taps 
812-349-3689 (office) 

Tonia Ikediashi lucast@bloomington.in.gov 
Project Coordinator 
812-349-3676 (office) Larry Hardin Utilities T&D – Sewer Taps 
tonia.ikediashi@bloomington.in.gov  812-325-0192 (cell) 

Matt Kinser Utilities T&D – Water Taps & Service Installation 
*Position to be filled* 812-327-7718 (cell) 

Utilities Engineering Technician 

812-349-3633 (office) Utilities T&D – Office Manager 
812-349-3691 (office) 
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